

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
Robert L. Reeves Construction Co. Attn: Shaw Tromp 14128 Paramount Blvd. Paramount, CA 90723 License No: 170704 A, B, C8 Bond: 10% (562) 634-9818	MG Construction & Development Attn: Gerard Caruther 8900 Eton Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91304 License No: 907421 A, B Bond: 10% (818) 773-7350	Lifestyle Landscapes, Inc. Attn: Jonathan White 8588 Utica Avenue, Suite 200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License No: 758573 A & B Bond: 10% (909) 476-5900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization Cost; includes construction fencing, temporary facilities, temporary utilities, bonds/insurance, traffic control. Not to exceed 10% of total contract cost.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 88,736.00	\$ 88,736.00	\$ 28,241.00	\$ 28,241.00		
2	NPDES Permit Compliance.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,539.00	\$ 20,539.00		
3	Hazmat (Lead Abatement)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,553.00	\$ 11,553.00		
4	Site Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing including AC Street Removal.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 75,875.00	\$ 75,875.00	\$ 27,728.00	\$ 27,728.00		
5	Site Grading, Scarifying, Over-Excavation and Compaction	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,273.00	\$ 36,273.00	\$ 30,582.00	\$ 30,582.00	\$ 50,064.00	\$ 50,064.00		
6	Site Draining; including all drainage pipe, catch basins, drain inlets, etc.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,619.00	\$ 44,619.00	\$ 54,280.00	\$ 54,280.00	\$ 28,241.00	\$ 28,241.00		
7	Potable Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,851.00	\$ 3,851.00		
8	Irrigation Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,466.00	\$ 3,466.00		
9	Site Potable Water Lines	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 8,472.00		
10	Site Sewer Line and Connection To City Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 7,702.00	\$ 7,702.00		
11	Provide and construct all items of work as noted under "12Kv UCID Developer/Contractor Requirements" on Utility Drawing No. R-1838,RS-2530	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 38,836.00	\$ 38,836.00	\$ 38,511.00	\$ 38,511.00		
12	Main Switchboard 'MS' and Distribution Panels	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00		
13	Electrical Distribution System Conduits, Pull Boxes, and Conductors.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 2,824.00		
14	Site Lighting including foundations, poles and fixtures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 132,100.00	\$ 132,100.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 123,235.00	\$ 123,235.00		
15	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (8" Type "A" - City Std. 120)	405	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.16	\$ 10,999.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 26.32	\$ 10,659.60		
16	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (4" Modified Type "C" - City Std. 120)	465	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 26.32	\$ 12,238.80		
17	Drive Approach (case 1, City Std. 114-A)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 8,216.00		
18	Drive Approach (case 2, City Std. 115-B)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 4,364.50	\$ 8,729.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>1</u>	Bid No.	<u>2</u>	Bid No.	<u>3</u>
Robert L. Reeves Construction Co. Attn: Shaw Tromp 14128 Paramount Blvd. Paramount, CA 90723 License No: 170704 A, B, C8 Bond: 10% (562) 634-9818		MG Construction & Development Attn: Gerard Caruther 8900 Eton Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91304 License No: 907421 A, B Bond: 10% (818) 773-7350		Lifestyle Landscapes, Inc. Attn: Jonathan White 8588 Utica Avenue, Suite 200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License No: 758573 A & B Bond: 10% (909) 476-5900	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
19	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 11,480.00		
20	Aggregate Base	345	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 26.96	\$ 9,301.20		
21	AC Paving	245	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 105.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 24,745.00	\$ 114.25	\$ 27,991.25		
22	Street Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 1,669.00		
23	Construct Complete Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 137,650.00	\$ 137,650.00	\$ 59,050.00	\$ 59,050.00		
24	Construct Complete Windmill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 26,958.00	\$ 26,958.00		
25	Construct Complete Carriage House	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 145,816.00	\$ 145,816.00	\$ 256,740.00	\$ 256,740.00		
26	Construct Complete Carriage House Porte Cochere	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 38,177.00	\$ 38,177.00	\$ 30,296.00	\$ 30,296.00		
27	Parking Lot Curbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 7,569.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 35,122.00	\$ 35,122.00		
28	Permeable Pavers on Base (parking lot)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 94,160.00	\$ 94,160.00	\$ 109,292.00	\$ 109,292.00	\$ 115,367.00	\$ 115,367.00		
29	Permeable Pavers on Base (Walks)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 24,396.00	\$ 24,396.00	\$ 43,954.00	\$ 43,954.00		
30	Concrete Paving wit Topcast Finish	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 36,504.00	\$ 36,504.00	\$ 42,581.00	\$ 42,581.00		
31	Concrete Step Pads	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00		
32	6' Tall Spilt-face Block Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,067.00	\$ 30,067.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 31,092.00	\$ 31,092.00		
33	6' Tall Wrought Iron Ornamental Fence and Gates	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 9,490.00		
34	6' Tall "Omega" Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 23,380.00		
35	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,540.00	\$ 25,540.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 19,903.00	\$ 19,903.00		
36	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (3' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00		
37	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (6' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>1</u>	Bid No. <u>2</u>	Bid No. <u>3</u>
Robert L. Reeves Construction Co. Attn: Shaw Tromp 14128 Paramount Blvd. Paramount, CA 90723 License No: 170704 A, B, C8 Bond: 10% (562) 634-9818	MG Construction & Development Attn: Gerard Caruther 8900 Eton Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91304 License No: 907421 A, B Bond: 10% (818) 773-7350	Lifestyle Landscapes, Inc. Attn: Jonathan White 8588 Utica Avenue, Suite 200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License No: 758573 A & B Bond: 10% (909) 476-5900

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE							
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
38	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (10' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,619.00	\$ 2,619.00
39	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (25'-6" wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,238.00	\$ 5,238.00
40	Tubular Steel Entry Arch and Park Sign	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 5,649.00
41	Wood Frame and Wire Mesh Vegetable Garden Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 7,446.00
42	Wood Post and Wire Grape Vine Trellis	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 4,365.00
43	Relocate and Install Grist Mill (mill located at Pearson Park)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00
44	Planter Seating Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 35,944.00	\$ 35,944.00
45	Rock Lined Stabilized D.G. Path	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,815.00	\$ 23,815.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 15,528.00	\$ 15,528.00
46	Decorative Bronze Medallion Set in Paving	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 857.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00
47	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stops (wood grain)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00
48	Parking Lot Signs and Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 1,926.00
49	Relocate Existing Hitching Post	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 514.00
50	"Rain Barrel" Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 471.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 744.60	\$ 3,723.00
51	"Victorian" Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 1,246.00
52	Bench with Back (Victorian-style wrought iron)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 1,798.00
53	Bench with No Back (wood plank)	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 643.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 2,568.00
54	Sun Dial on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00
55	Planter on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
56	Memorial Plaque Remounted on New Plinth	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,284.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>1</u>	Bid No.	<u>2</u>	Bid No.	<u>3</u>
Robert L. Reeves Construction Co. Attn: Shaw Tromp 14128 Paramount Blvd. Paramount, CA 90723 License No: 170704 A, B, C8 Bond: 10% (562) 634-9818		MG Construction & Development Attn: Gerard Caruther 8900 Eton Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91304 License No: 907421 A, B Bond: 10% (818) 773-7350		Lifestyle Landscapes, Inc. Attn: Jonathan White 8588 Utica Avenue, Suite 200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License No: 758573 A & B Bond: 10% (909) 476-5900	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
57	Flag Pole	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 4,108.00		
58	Hand Pump with Drain Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 2,568.00		
59	Clothes Line Display	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 3,081.00		
60	Interpretive Signage	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,579.00	\$ 20,632.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5,134.88	\$ 41,079.04		
61	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,554.00	\$ 11,554.00		
62	Irrigation Master Valve	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00		
63	Irrigation Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 257.00		
64	Irrigation Main line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4,237.00	\$ 4,237.00		
65	Irrigation Valves (including main line tees, risers, control wire, and box)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 12,838.00	\$ 12,838.00		
66	Turf Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 1,926.00		
67	Turf Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5,392.00	\$ 5,392.00		
68	Orchard and Vine Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 1,667.00		
69	Shrub/Ground Cover Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00		
70	Meadow Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,622.00	\$ 4,622.00		
71	Weed Abatement, soil Preparation, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 5,912.00	\$ 5,912.00	\$ 10,013.00	\$ 10,013.00		
72	36" Box Walnut Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 513.67	\$ 1,541.01		
73	36" Box Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 603.67	\$ 1,811.01		
74	48" Box Citrus Trees	9	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 1,925.56	\$ 17,330.04		
75	36" Box Italian Cypress Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 564.88	\$ 4,519.04		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	1	Bid No.	2	Bid No.	3
Robert L. Reeves Construction Co. Attn: Shaw Tromp 14128 Paramount Blvd. Paramount, CA 90723 License No: 170704 A, B, C8 Bond: 10% (562) 634-9818		MG Construction & Development Attn: Gerard Caruther 8900 Eton Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91304 License No: 907421 A, B Bond: 10% (818) 773-7350		Lifestyle Landscapes, Inc. Attn: Jonathan White 8588 Utica Avenue, Suite 200 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 License No: 758573 A & B Bond: 10% (909) 476-5900	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
76	12' BTH Palm Tree	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 10,912.00		
77	Shrub and Ground Cover Areas	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 36,473.00	\$ 36,473.00	\$ 32,606.00	\$ 32,606.00		
78	Turf (sod)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,879.00	\$ 4,879.00		
79	Meadow Planting (plugs)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,757.00	\$ 3,757.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,446.00	\$ 7,446.00		
80	Vines on Trellis	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.57	\$ 617.10		
81	Vines	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00		
82	3" Bark Mulch	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 12,324.00		
83	90 Day Plant Establishment/Maintenance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 11,040.00		
84	Allowance: To accommodate unforeseen site conditions on a T&M bases as directed by the City	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
85	Discrepancies: This Bid Item is to accommodate those portions of the work required by the Contract Documents, whose method of payment is not included in other bid items or elsewhere (Itemization of this work is required and shall be attached with the bid proposal).	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 48,400.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$ -		\$ 1,385,997.80		\$ 1,526,253.00		\$ 1,558,103.09		
							\$ 1,395,874.00				\$ 1,558,092.00		

	<u>Subcontractor(s)</u>	<u>Work Type</u>	<u>Phone No.</u>
1	Versa Landscape Inc.	Pavers, landscape...	(951) 689-6495
2	Academy Electric	Electrical	(714) 289-9145
3	Stilson Co.	Plumbing	(661) 269-1914
4	Letren Roofing	Roofing	(714) 633-0030
5	Global Specialties	Partitions	(562) 777-1170
6	A Good Sign	Signages	(949) 458-6661
7	Pacific Asphalt	Asphalt	(909) 578-1333
8	Adkan Engineers	Surveying	(951) 688-0241

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	4	Bid No.	5	Bid No.	6
States Link Construction, Inc. Attn: Hassoin Alabed 18600 Main Street, Suite 260 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 License No: 589415 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 848-4899		L.A. Bulders, Inc. Attn: Alon Gamliel 15635 Saticoy St. Suite H Van Nuys, CA 91406 License No.: 748591 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 781-1818		Diversified Landscape Management Attn: Cynthia J. Smallwood 23052 Alicia Pkway, Ste. 385 Mission Viejo, CA 92692 License No: 622626 A, C-27 Bond: 10% (951) 734-6161	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization Cost; includes construction fencing, temporary facilities, temporary utilities, bonds/insurance, traffic control. Not to exceed 10% of total contract cost.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
2	NPDES Permit Compliance.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00		
3	Hazmat (Lead Abatement)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00		
4	Site Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing including AC Street Removal.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 21,060.00		
5	Site Grading, Scarifying, Over-Excavation and Compaction	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 39,960.00		
6	Site Draining; including all drainage pipe, catch basins, drain inlets, etc.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 38,880.00		
7	Potable Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00		
8	Irrigation Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00		
9	Site Potable Water Lines	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 6,264.00		
10	Site Sewer Line and Connection To City Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,994.56	\$ 12,994.56		
11	Provide and construct all items of work as noted under "12Kv UCID Developer/Contractor Requirements" on Utility Drawing No. R-1838,RS-2530	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 20,520.00		
12	Main Switchboard 'MS' and Distribution Panels	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 9,288.00		
13	Electrical Distribution System Conduits, Pull Boxes, and Conductors.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,798.00	\$ 39,798.00		
14	Site Lighting including foundations, poles and fixtures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 121,500.00		
15	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (8" Type "A" - City Std. 120)	405	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,935.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 8,748.00		
16	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (4" Modified Type "C" - City Std. 120)	465	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 10,044.00		
17	Drive Approach (case 1, City Std. 114-A)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,753.00	\$ 7,506.00		
18	Drive Approach (case 2, City Std. 115-B)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 8,316.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	4	Bid No.	5	Bid No.	6
States Link Construction, Inc. Attn: Hassoin Alabed 18600 Main Street, Suite 260 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 License No: 589415 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 848-4899		L.A. Bulders, Inc. Attn: Alon Gamliel 15635 Saticoy St. Suite H Van Nuys, CA 91406 License No.: 748591 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 781-1818		Diversified Landscape Management Attn: Cynthia J. Smallwood 23052 Alicia Pkway, Ste. 385 Mission Viejo, CA 92692 License No: 622626 A, C-27 Bond: 10% (951) 734-6161	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
19	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.95	\$ 18,347.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 13,284.00		
20	Aggregate Base	345	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.44	\$ 10,156.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 8,694.00		
21	AC Paving	245	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 101.12	\$ 24,774.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 23,814.00		
22	Street Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 3,687.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00		
23	Construct Complete Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 213,840.00	\$ 213,840.00		
24	Construct Complete Windmill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00		
25	Construct Complete Carriage House	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 216,000.00		
26	Construct Complete Carriage House Porte Cochere	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,080.00	\$ 55,080.00		
27	Parking Lot Curbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,078.00	\$ 21,078.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 34,344.00	\$ 34,344.00		
28	Permeable Pavers on Base (parking lot)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00		
29	Permeable Pavers on Base (Walks)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 15,120.00		
30	Concrete Paving wit Topcast Finish	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,066.92	\$ 40,066.92		
31	Concrete Step Pads	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1,296.00		
32	6' Tall Spilt-face Block Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,896.00	\$ 22,896.00		
33	6' Tall Wrought Iron Ornamental Fence and Gates	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 16,308.00		
34	6' Tall "Omega" Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,084.00	\$ 24,084.00		
35	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 27,216.00		
36	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (3' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00		
37	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (6' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 2,052.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>4</u> States Link Construction, Inc. Attn: Hassoin Alabed 18600 Main Street, Suite 260 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 License No: 589415 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 848-4899	Bid No. <u>5</u> L.A. Bulders, Inc. Attn: Alon Gamliel 15635 Saticoy St. Suite H Van Nuys, CA 91406 License No.: 748591 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 781-1818	Bid No. <u>6</u> Diversified Landscape Management Attn: Cynthia J. Smallwood 23052 Alicia Pkway, Ste. 385 Mission Viejo, CA 92692 License No: 622626 A, C-27 Bond: 10% (951) 734-6161
--	--	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.	CITY ESTIMATE		Bid No. 4		Bid No. 5		Bid No. 6		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
38	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (10' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
39	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (25'-6" wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 7,344.00
40	Tubular Steel Entry Arch and Park Sign	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,964.00	\$ 8,964.00
41	Wood Frame and Wire Mesh Vegetable Garden Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 4,104.00
42	Wood Post and Wire Grape Vine Trellis	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,564.00
43	Relocate and Install Grist Mill (mill located at Pearson Park)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
44	Planter Seating Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
45	Rock Lined Stabilized D.G. Path	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 21,060.00
46	Decorative Bronze Medallion Set in Paving	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00
47	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stops (wood grain)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
48	Parking Lot Signs and Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
49	Relocate Existing Hitching Post	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00
50	"Rain Barrel" Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 474.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,890.00
51	"Victorian" Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
52	Bench with Back (Victorian-style wrought iron)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 4,428.00
53	Bench with No Back (wood plank)	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 842.71	\$ 3,370.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 8,832.00
54	Sun Dial on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
55	Planter on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
56	Memorial Plaque Remounted on New Plinth	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>4</u>	Bid No. <u>5</u>	Bid No. <u>6</u>
States Link Construction, Inc. Attn: Hassoin Alabed 18600 Main Street, Suite 260 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 License No: 589415 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 848-4899	L.A. Bulders, Inc. Attn: Alon Gamliel 15635 Saticoy St. Suite H Van Nuys, CA 91406 License No.: 748591 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 781-1818	Diversified Landscape Management Attn: Cynthia J. Smallwood 23052 Alicia Pkway, Ste. 385 Mission Viejo, CA 92692 License No: 622626 A, C-27 Bond: 10% (951) 734-6161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
57	Flag Pole	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00		
58	Hand Pump with Drain Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00		
59	Clothes Line Display	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00		
60	Interpretive Signage	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 15,168.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 33,696.00		
61	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,130.00	\$ 15,130.00		
62	Irrigation Master Valve	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 5,094.00		
63	Irrigation Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 2,538.00		
64	Irrigation Main line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
65	Irrigation Valves (including main line tees, risers, control wire, and box)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00		
66	Turf Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00		
67	Turf Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00		
68	Orchard and Vine Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00		
69	Shrub/Ground Cover Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00		
70	Meadow Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		
71	Weed Abatement, soil Preparation, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,420.00		
72	36" Box Walnut Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 842.00	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		
73	36" Box Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 632.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00		
74	48" Box Citrus Trees	9	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,580.08	\$ 14,220.72	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 126,000.00		
75	36" Box Italian Cypress Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 632.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>4</u> States Link Construction, Inc. Attn: Hassoin Alabed 18600 Main Street, Suite 260 Huntington Beach, CA 92648 License No: 589415 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 848-4899	Bid No. <u>5</u> L.A. Bulders, Inc. Attn: Alon Gamliel 15635 Saticoy St. Suite H Van Nuys, CA 91406 License No.: 748591 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 781-1818	Bid No. <u>6</u> Diversified Landscape Management Attn: Cynthia J. Smallwood 23052 Alicia Pkway, Ste. 385 Mission Viejo, CA 92692 License No: 622626 A, C-27 Bond: 10% (951) 734-6161
--	--	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
76	12' BTH Palm Tree	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
77	Shrub and Ground Cover Areas	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00		
78	Turf (sod)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00		
79	Meadow Planting (plugs)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
80	Vines on Trellis	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00		
81	Vines	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00		
82	3" Bark Mulch	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00		
83	90 Day Plant Establishment/Maintenance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00		
84	Allowance: To accommodate unforeseen site conditions on a T&M bases as directed by the City	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
85	Discrepancies: This Bid Item is to accommodate those portions of the work required by the Contract Documents, whose method of payment is not included in other bid items or elsewhere (Itemization of this work is required and shall be attached with the bid proposal).	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -		
Total Bid Amount					\$ -		\$ 1,680,502.26		\$ 1,725,325.00		\$ 1,739,985.48		
							\$ 1,622,324.21		\$ 1,767,825.00		\$ 1,622,324.21		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>7</u>	Bid No.	<u>8</u>	Bid No.	<u>9</u>
AVI-CON, Inc. dba CA Construction Attn: Charles Avila 981 Iowa Ave. Suite A Riverside, CA 92507 License No: 588602 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 781-8055		Horizon Construction Co. Attn: Kinan Kotrash 1173 N. Patt St. Anaheim, CA 92805 License No: 825022 A, B Bond: 10% (714) 626-0000		W. E. Construction, Inc. Attn: Sung Park 15421 Carmenita Rd. # P Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 558339 B Bond: 10% (562) 404-7008	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization Cost; includes construction fencing, temporary facilities, temporary utilities, bonds/insurance, traffic control. Not to exceed 10% of total contract cost.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 39,865.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	NPDES Permit Compliance.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Hazmat (Lead Abatement)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	Site Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing including AC Street Removal.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Site Grading, Scarifying, Over-Excavation and Compaction	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
6	Site Draining; including all drainage pipe, catch basins, drain inlets, etc.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 35,304.92	\$ 35,304.92	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Potable Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Irrigation Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Site Potable Water Lines	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 10,248.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
10	Site Sewer Line and Connection To City Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
11	Provide and construct all items of work as noted under "12Kv UCID Developer/Contractor Requirements" on Utility Drawing No. R-1838,RS-2530	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,603.50	\$ 60,603.50	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
12	Main Switchboard 'MS' and Distribution Panels	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Electrical Distribution System Conduits, Pull Boxes, and Conductors.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	Site Lighting including foundations, poles and fixtures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 150,670.00	\$ 150,670.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (8" Type "A" - City Std. 120)	405	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 27.76	\$ 11,242.80	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (4" Modified Type "C" - City Std. 120)	465	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 27.76	\$ 12,908.40	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
17	Drive Approach (case 1, City Std. 114-A)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,239.50	\$ 8,479.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
18	Drive Approach (case 2, City Std. 115-B)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,697.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>7</u>	Bid No.	<u>8</u>	Bid No.	<u>9</u>
AVI-CON, Inc. dba CA Construction Attn: Charles Avila 981 Iowa Ave. Suite A Riverside, CA 92507 License No: 588602 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 781-8055		Horizon Construction Co. Attn: Kinan Kotrash 1173 N. Patt St. Anaheim, CA 92805 License No: 825022 A, B Bond: 10% (714) 626-0000		W. E. Construction, Inc. Attn: Sung Park 15421 Carmenita Rd. # P Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 558339 B Bond: 10% (562) 404-7008	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
19	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 12,136.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	Aggregate Base	345	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 28.46	\$ 9,818.70	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	AC Paving	245	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 121.18	\$ 29,689.10	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
22	Street Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	Construct Complete Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 173,607.22	\$ 173,607.22	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
24	Construct Complete Windmill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,642.92	\$ 125,642.92	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	Construct Complete Carriage House	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 219,258.40	\$ 219,258.40	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
26	Construct Complete Carriage House Porte Cochere	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 31,456.48	\$ 31,456.48	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
27	Parking Lot Curbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 42,775.64	\$ 42,775.64	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00
28	Permeable Pavers on Base (parking lot)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,700.00	\$ 85,700.00	\$ 90,926.33	\$ 90,926.33	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00
29	Permeable Pavers on Base (Walks)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,253.08	\$ 16,253.08	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
30	Concrete Paving wit Topcast Finish	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 24,778.20	\$ 24,778.20	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
31	Concrete Step Pads	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,244.40	\$ 1,244.40	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
32	6' Tall Spilt-face Block Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,254.00	\$ 25,254.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00
33	6' Tall Wrought Iron Ornamental Fence and Gates	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,638.00	\$ 9,638.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
34	6' Tall "Omega" Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 17,772.96	\$ 17,772.96	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
35	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
36	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (3' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (6' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	7	Bid No.	8	Bid No.	9
AVI-CON, Inc. dba CA Construction Attn: Charles Avila 981 Iowa Ave. Suite A Riverside, CA 92507 License No: 588602 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 781-8055		Horizon Construction Co. Attn: Kinan Kotrash 1173 N. Patt St. Anaheim, CA 92805 License No: 825022 A, B Bond: 10% (714) 626-0000		W. E. Construction, Inc. Attn: Sung Park 15421 Carmenita Rd. # P Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 558339 B Bond: 10% (562) 404-7008	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
38	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (10' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
39	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (25'-6" wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,032.50	\$ 5,032.50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00		
40	Tubular Steel Entry Arch and Park Sign	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,105.30	\$ 4,105.30	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
41	Wood Frame and Wire Mesh Vegetable Garden Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
42	Wood Post and Wire Grape Vine Trellis	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
43	Relocate and Install Grist Mill (mill located at Pearson Park)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
44	Planter Seating Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,594.00	\$ 21,594.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00		
45	Rock Lined Stabilized D.G. Path	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,532.42	\$ 2,532.42	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		
46	Decorative Bronze Medallion Set in Paving	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,737.44	\$ 38,737.44	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
47	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stops (wood grain)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
48	Parking Lot Signs and Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
49	Relocate Existing Hitching Post	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
50	"Rain Barrel" Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
51	"Victorian" Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
52	Bench with Back (Victorian-style wrought iron)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
53	Bench with No Back (wood plank)	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 13,176.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
54	Sun Dial on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
55	Planter on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
56	Memorial Plaque Remounted on New Plinth	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>7</u>	Bid No.	<u>8</u>	Bid No.	<u>9</u>
AVI-CON, Inc. dba CA Construction Attn: Charles Avila 981 Iowa Ave. Suite A Riverside, CA 92507 License No: 588602 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 781-8055		Horizon Construction Co. Attn: Kinan Kotrash 1173 N. Patt St. Anaheim, CA 92805 License No: 825022 A, B Bond: 10% (714) 626-0000		W. E. Construction, Inc. Attn: Sung Park 15421 Carmenita Rd. # P Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 558339 B Bond: 10% (562) 404-7008	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
57	Flag Pole	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00						
58	Hand Pump with Drain Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00						
59	Clothes Line Display	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
60	Interpretive Signage	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00						
61	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00						
62	Irrigation Master Valve	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00						
63	Irrigation Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00						
64	Irrigation Main line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00						
65	Irrigation Valves (including main line tees, risers, control wire, and box)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00						
66	Turf Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00						
67	Turf Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00						
68	Orchard and Vine Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00						
69	Shrub/Ground Cover Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00						
70	Meadow Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00						
71	Weed Abatement, soil Preparation, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00						
72	36" Box Walnut Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00						
73	36" Box Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00						
74	48" Box Citrus Trees	9	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00						
75	36" Box Italian Cypress Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 690.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,760.00						

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>7</u>	Bid No. <u>8</u>	Bid No. <u>9</u>
AVI-CON, Inc. dba CA Construction Attn: Charles Avila 981 Iowa Ave. Suite A Riverside, CA 92507 License No: 588602 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 781-8055	Horizon Construction Co. Attn: Kinan Kotrash 1173 N. Patt St. Anaheim, CA 92805 License No: 825022 A, B Bond: 10% (714) 626-0000	W. E. Construction, Inc. Attn: Sung Park 15421 Carmenita Rd. # P Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 558339 B Bond: 10% (562) 404-7008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
76	12' BTH Palm Tree	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00		
77	Shrub and Ground Cover Areas	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 17,690.00	\$ 17,690.00	\$ 54,220.00	\$ 54,220.00		
78	Turf (sod)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00		
79	Meadow Planting (plugs)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
80	Vines on Trellis	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 732.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00		
81	Vines	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 854.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00		
82	3" Bark Mulch	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 9,160.00		
83	90 Day Plant Establishment/Maintenance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
84	Allowance: To accommodate unforeseen site conditions on a T&M bases as directed by the City	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
85	Discrepancies: This Bid Item is to accommodate those portions of the work required by the Contract Documents, whose method of payment is not included in other bid items or elsewhere (Itemization of this work is required and shall be attached with the bid proposal).	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Total Bid Amount					\$ -		\$ 1,740,700.00		\$ 1,753,668.71		\$ 1,755,380.00		
							\$ 1,677,000.00		\$ 1,753,659.74		\$ 1,773,430.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	10	Bid No.	11	Bid No.	12
C.S. Legacy Construction Attn: Gregg Strumpf 13263 Yorba Ave. Chino, CA 91710 License No: 826870 A, B, C27 Bond: 10% (909) 590-2626		Western Group, Inc. Attn: Meir Levi 21777 Ventura Blvd. Suite 224 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 License No.: 802113 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 884-5105		Nature Tech Landscaping Inc. Attn: Brenda Stringer 1760 Marlborough Ave. Riverside, CA 92507 License No.: 681207 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 684-8808	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	Mobilization/Demobilization Cost; includes construction fencing, temporary facilities, temporary utilities, bonds/insurance, traffic control. Not to exceed 10% of total contract cost.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,347.00	\$ 85,347.00	\$ -	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00		
2	NPDES Permit Compliance.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00		
3	Hazmat (Lead Abatement)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,926.00	\$ 7,926.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 7,080.00		
4	Site Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing including AC Street Removal.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,502.00	\$ 54,502.00	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00		
5	Site Grading, Scarifying, Over-Excavation and Compaction	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,371.00	\$ 43,371.00	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00		
6	Site Draining; including all drainage pipe, catch basins, drain inlets, etc.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38,316.00	\$ 38,316.00	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 37,920.00		
7	Potable Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00		
8	Irrigation Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 2,945.00		
9	Site Potable Water Lines	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 12,204.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00		
10	Site Sewer Line and Connection To City Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,073.00	\$ 12,073.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,175.00	\$ 35,175.00		
11	Provide and construct all items of work as noted under "12Kv UCID Developer/Contractor Requirements" on Utility Drawing No. R-1838,RS-2530	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,639.00	\$ 21,639.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00		
12	Main Switchboard 'MS' and Distribution Panels	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,781.00	\$ 9,781.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00		
13	Electrical Distribution System Conduits, Pull Boxes, and Conductors.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,681.00	\$ 41,681.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 11,725.00		
14	Site Lighting including foundations, poles and fixtures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 128,153.00	\$ 128,153.00	\$ -	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$ 116,800.00		
15	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (8" Type "A" - City Std. 120)	405	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,542.50		
16	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (4" Modified Type "C" - City Std. 120)	465	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,045.00		
17	Drive Approach (case 1, City Std. 114-A)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 15,340.00		
18	Drive Approach (case 2, City Std. 115-B)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 8,260.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	10	Bid No.	11	Bid No.	12
C.S. Legacy Construction Attn: Gregg Strumpf 13263 Yorba Ave. Chino, CA 91710 License No: 826870 A, B, C27 Bond: 10% (909) 590-2626		Western Group, Inc. Attn: Meir Levi 21777 Ventura Blvd. Suite 224 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 License No.: 802113 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 884-5105		Nature Tech Landscaping Inc. Attn: Brenda Stringer 1760 Marlborough Ave. Riverside, CA 92507 License No.: 681207 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 684-8808	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
19	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ -	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,225.00		
20	Aggregate Base	345	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 8,452.50		
21	AC Paving	245	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 112.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 25,480.00		
22	Street Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 3,523.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
23	Construct Complete Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 187,613.00	\$ 187,613.00	\$ -	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00		
24	Construct Complete Windmill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,352.00	\$ 58,352.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
25	Construct Complete Carriage House	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 268,801.00	\$ 268,801.00	\$ -	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00		
26	Construct Complete Carriage House Porte Cochere	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73,168.00	\$ 73,168.00	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 227,250.00	\$ 227,250.00		
27	Parking Lot Curbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,847.00	\$ 29,847.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00		
28	Permeable Pavers on Base (parking lot)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117,853.00	\$ 117,853.00	\$ -	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 78,250.00	\$ 78,250.00		
29	Permeable Pavers on Base (Walks)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,827.00	\$ 17,827.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00		
30	Concrete Paving wit Topcast Finish	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,522.00	\$ 25,522.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00		
31	Concrete Step Pads	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
32	6' Tall Spilt-face Block Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,878.00	\$ 22,878.00	\$ -	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
33	6' Tall Wrought Iron Ornamental Fence and Gates	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,982.00	\$ 14,982.00	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
34	6' Tall "Omega" Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,401.00	\$ 17,401.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,640.00	\$ 19,640.00		
35	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,138.00	\$ 31,138.00	\$ -	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00		
36	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (3' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00		
37	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (6' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,173.00	\$ 2,173.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	10	Bid No.	11	Bid No.	12
C.S. Legacy Construction Attn: Gregg Strumpf 13263 Yorba Ave. Chino, CA 91710 License No: 826870 A, B, C27 Bond: 10% (909) 590-2626		Western Group, Inc. Attn: Meir Levi 21777 Ventura Blvd. Suite 224 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 License No.: 802113 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 884-5105		Nature Tech Landscaping Inc. Attn: Brenda Stringer 1760 Marlborough Ave. Riverside, CA 92507 License No.: 681207 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 684-8808	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
38	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (10' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		
39	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (25'-6" wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,862.00	\$ 6,862.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00		
40	Tubular Steel Entry Arch and Park Sign	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,933.00	\$ 9,933.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00		
41	Wood Frame and Wire Mesh Vegetable Garden Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,556.00	\$ 7,556.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 7,760.00		
42	Wood Post and Wire Grape Vine Trellis	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00		
43	Relocate and Install Grist Mill (mill located at Pearson Park)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00		
44	Planter Seating Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,431.00	\$ 13,431.00	\$ -	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00		
45	Rock Lined Stabilized D.G. Path	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,321.00	\$ 21,321.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00		
46	Decorative Bronze Medallion Set in Paving	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00		
47	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stops (wood grain)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 769.00	\$ 769.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00		
48	Parking Lot Signs and Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,744.00	\$ 5,744.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
49	Relocate Existing Hitching Post	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00		
50	"Rain Barrel" Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00		
51	"Victorian" Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00		
52	Bench with Back (Victorian-style wrought iron)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 5,666.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 2,780.00		
53	Bench with No Back (wood plank)	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
54	Sun Dial on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,647.00	\$ 2,647.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00		
55	Planter on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00		
56	Memorial Plaque Remounted on New Plinth	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,501.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No.	<u>10</u>	Bid No.	<u>11</u>	Bid No.	<u>12</u>
C.S. Legacy Construction Attn: Gregg Strumpf 13263 Yorba Ave. Chino, CA 91710 License No: 826870 A, B, C27 Bond: 10% (909) 590-2626		Western Group, Inc. Attn: Meir Levi 21777 Ventura Blvd. Suite 224 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 License No.: 802113 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 884-5105		Nature Tech Landscaping Inc. Attn: Brenda Stringer 1760 Marlborough Ave. Riverside, CA 92507 License No.: 681207 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 684-8808	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
57	Flag Pole	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00		
58	Hand Pump with Drain Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,819.00	\$ 7,819.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00		
59	Clothes Line Display	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 1,864.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00		
60	Interpretive Signage	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 24,648.00	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 23,040.00		
61	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 9,393.00	\$ -	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		
62	Irrigation Master Valve	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00		
63	Irrigation Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00		
64	Irrigation Main line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 5,754.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 6,725.00		
65	Irrigation Valves (including main line tees, risers, control wire, and box)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,677.00	\$ 14,677.00	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 9,035.00		
66	Turf Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00		
67	Turf Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,936.00	\$ 2,936.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00		
68	Orchard and Vine Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,106.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00		
69	Shrub/Ground Cover Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,304.00	\$ 24,304.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00		
70	Meadow Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00		
71	Weed Abatement, soil Preparation, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,041.00	\$ 9,041.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 8,920.00		
72	36" Box Walnut Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00		
73	36" Box Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00		
74	48" Box Citrus Trees	9	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 15,642.00	\$ -	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 12,258.00		
75	36" Box Italian Cypress Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 3,888.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>10</u> C.S. Legacy Construction Attn: Gregg Strumpf 13263 Yorba Ave. Chino, CA 91710 License No: 826870 A, B, C27 Bond: 10% (909) 590-2626	Bid No. <u>11</u> Western Group, Inc. Attn: Meir Levi 21777 Ventura Blvd. Suite 224 Woodland Hills, CA 91364 License No.: 802113 A & B Bond: 10% (818) 884-5105	Bid No. <u>12</u> Nature Tech Landscaping Inc. Attn: Brenda Stringer 1760 Marlborough Ave. Riverside, CA 92507 License No.: 681207 A & B Bond: 10% (951) 684-8808
---	---	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CITY ESTIMATE		CITY ESTIMATE		CITY ESTIMATE		CITY ESTIMATE		CITY ESTIMATE	
		BID QTY.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
76	12' BTH Palm Tree	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,567.00	\$ 10,567.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00
77	Shrub and Ground Cover Areas	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,462.00	\$ 33,462.00	\$ -	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
78	Turf (sod)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 2,677.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
79	Meadow Planting (plugs)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,045.00	\$ 7,045.00	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 9,730.00
80	Vines on Trellis	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,092.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00
81	Vines	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,274.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00
82	3" Bark Mulch	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,106.00	\$ 6,106.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 5,670.00
83	90 Day Plant Establishment/Maintenance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,762.00	\$ 1,762.00	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
84	Allowance: To accommodate unforeseen site conditions on a T&M bases as directed by the City	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
85	Discrepancies: This Bid Item is to accommodate those portions of the work required by the Contract Documents, whose method of payment is not included in other bid items or elsewhere (Itemization of this work is required and shall be attached with the bid proposal).	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
Total Bid Amount					\$ -		\$ 1,780,742.00		\$ 1,897,100.00		\$ 1,956,076.00

~~\$ 2,010,836.00~~

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10

BID DATE: 8/19/10

ESTIMATED START:

ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>13</u> Ohno Construction Co. Attn: Richard Brangwin 16174 Boyle ave. Fontana, CA 92337 License No: 833470 A, B Bond: 10% (909) 356-5672	Bid No. <u>14</u> USS Cal Builders, Inc. Attn: Jennifer Hotrum 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680 License No.: 654454 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 828-4882	Bid No. <u>15</u> Emae International, Inc. Attn: Ehab Maamoun 13744 Milroy Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 734920 A, B, C7 Bond: 10% (562) 404-1468
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization Cost; includes construction fencing, temporary facilities, temporary utilities, bonds/insurance, traffic control. Not to exceed 10% of total contract cost.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 205,990.00	\$ 205,990.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
2	NPDES Permit Compliance.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
3	Hazmat (Lead Abatement)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
4	Site Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing including AC Street Removal.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,701.00	\$ 27,701.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
5	Site Grading, Scarifying, Over-Excavation and Compaction	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,358.00	\$ 30,358.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
6	Site Draining; including all drainage pipe, catch basins, drain inlets, etc.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
7	Potable Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
8	Irrigation Water Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
9	Site Potable Water Lines	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
10	Site Sewer Line and Connection To City Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
11	Provide and construct all items of work as noted under "12Kv UCID Developer/Contractor Requirements" on Utility Drawing No. R-1838,RS-2530	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38,856.00	\$ 38,856.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
12	Main Switchboard 'MS' and Distribution Panels	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
13	Electrical Distribution System Conduits, Pull Boxes, and Conductors.	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
14	Site Lighting including foundations, poles and fixtures	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 140,132.00	\$ 140,132.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
15	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (8" Type "A" - City Std. 120)	405	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,125.00		
16	Construct PCC Curb and Gutter (4" Modified Type "C" - City Std. 120)	465	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00		
17	Drive Approach (case 1, City Std. 114-A)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
18	Drive Approach (case 2, City Std. 115-B)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>13</u> Ohno Construction Co. Attn: Richard Brangwin 16174 Boyle ave. Fontana, CA 92337 License No: 833470 A, B Bond: 10% (909) 356-5672	Bid No. <u>14</u> USS Cal Builders, Inc. Attn: Jennifer Hotrum 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680 License No.: 654454 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 828-4882	Bid No. <u>15</u> Emae International, Inc. Attn: Ehab Maamoun 13744 Milroy Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 734920 A, B, C7 Bond: 10% (562) 404-1468
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
19	4 " Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.70	\$ 9,635.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,275.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,325.00		
20	Aggregate Base	345	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.40	\$ 10,833.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00		
21	AC Paving	245	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 129.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,400.00		
22	Street Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00		
23	Construct Complete Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00		
24	Construct Complete Windmill	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
25	Construct Complete Carriage House	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00		
26	Construct Complete Carriage House Porte Cochere	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
27	Parking Lot Curbing	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		
28	Permeable Pavers on Base (parking lot)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,640.00	\$ 82,640.00		
29	Permeable Pavers on Base (Walks)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,096.00	\$ 17,096.00		
30	Concrete Paving wit Topcast Finish	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 43,328.00	\$ 43,328.00		
31	Concrete Step Pads	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
32	6' Tall Spilt-face Block Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
33	6' Tall Wrought Iron Ornamental Fence and Gates	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 22,220.00		
34	6' Tall "Omega" Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 22,620.00		
35	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 46,240.00	\$ 46,240.00		
36	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (3' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		
37	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (6' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>13</u> Ohno Construction Co. Attn: Richard Brangwin 16174 Boyle ave. Fontana, CA 92337 License No: 833470 A, B Bond: 10% (909) 356-5672	Bid No. <u>14</u> USS Cal Builders, Inc. Attn: Jennifer Hotrum 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680 License No.: 654454 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 828-4882	Bid No. <u>15</u> Emae International, Inc. Attn: Ehab Maamoun 13744 Milroy Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 734920 A, B, C7 Bond: 10% (562) 404-1468
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
38	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (10' wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
39	3' Tall Decorative Hairpin Tubular Steel Fence Gates (25'-6" wide)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
40	Tubular Steel Entry Arch and Park Sign	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
41	Wood Frame and Wire Mesh Vegetable Garden Fence	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00
42	Wood Post and Wire Grape Vine Trellis	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Relocate and Install Grist Mill (mill located at Pearson Park)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
44	Planter Seating Wall	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
45	Rock Lined Stabilized D.G. Path	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
46	Decorative Bronze Medallion Set in Paving	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Recycled Plastic Wheel Stops (wood grain)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
48	Parking Lot Signs and Striping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
49	Relocate Existing Hitching Post	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	"Rain Barrel" Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00
51	"Victorian" Trash Receptacle	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
52	Bench with Back (Victorian-style wrought iron)	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
53	Bench with No Back (wood plank)	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	Sun Dial on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
55	Planter on Plinth	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
56	Memorial Plaque Remounted on New Plinth	2	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>13</u> Ohno Construction Co. Attn: Richard Brangwin 16174 Boyle ave. Fontana, CA 92337 License No: 833470 A, B Bond: 10% (909) 356-5672	Bid No. <u>14</u> USS Cal Builders, Inc. Attn: Jennifer Hotrum 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680 License No.: 654454 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 828-4882	Bid No. <u>15</u> Emae International, Inc. Attn: Ehab Maamoun 13744 Milroy Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 734920 A, B, C7 Bond: 10% (562) 404-1468
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
57	Flag Pole	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
58	Hand Pump with Drain Line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
59	Clothes Line Display	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
60	Interpretive Signage	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
61	Irrigation Controller	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
62	Irrigation Master Valve	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
63	Irrigation Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	Irrigation Main line	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
65	Irrigation Valves (including main line tees, risers, control wire, and box)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
66	Turf Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
67	Turf Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
68	Orchard and Vine Irrigation (Global Eco Solutions sub-surface system including lateral lines and sub-surface emitters)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
69	Shrub/Ground Cover Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
70	Meadow Irrigation (Spray System including lateral lines and spray heads)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
71	Weed Abatement, soil Preparation, and Finish Grading	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
72	36" Box Walnut Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 672.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
73	36" Box Trees	3	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 672.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
74	48" Box Citrus Trees	9	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00
75	36" Box Italian Cypress Trees	8	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00

CITY OF ANAHEIM

FOUNDERS PARK
 Account No. 216-213-4739-9501
 PROJECT IS FEDERALLY FUNDED BY
 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CDBG

ADVERTISE DATES: 7/15/10, 7/27/10, & 7/29/10
 BID DATE: 8/19/10
 ESTIMATED START:
 ESTIMATED COMPLETION:
RCP2010-08272

Bid No. <u>13</u> Ohno Construction Co. Attn: Richard Brangwin 16174 Boyle ave. Fontana, CA 92337 License No: 833470 A, B Bond: 10% (909) 356-5672	Bid No. <u>14</u> USS Cal Builders, Inc. Attn: Jennifer Hotrum 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680 License No.: 654454 A & B Bond: 10% (714) 828-4882	Bid No. <u>15</u> Emae International, Inc. Attn: Ehab Maamoun 13744 Milroy Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 License No: 734920 A, B, C7 Bond: 10% (562) 404-1468
--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY.		CITY ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
76	12' BTH Palm Tree	1	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
77	Shrub and Ground Cover Areas	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
78	Turf (sod)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
79	Meadow Planting (plugs)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
80	Vines on Trellis	30	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00		
81	Vines	35	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00		
82	3" Bark Mulch	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
83	90 Day Plant Establishment/Maintenance	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
84	Allowance: To accommodate unforeseen site conditions on a T&M bases as directed by the City	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
85	Discrepancies: This Bid Item is to accommodate those portions of the work required by the Contract Documents, whose method of payment is not included in other bid items or elsewhere (Itemization of this work is required and shall be attached with the bid proposal).	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 41,470.00	\$ 41,470.00		
Total Bid Amount					\$ -		\$ 2,010,487.00		\$ 2,016,053.00		\$ 2,184,509.00		
							\$ 2,037,527.00		\$ 2,014,491.00		\$ 2,142,739.00		